
Gill v. Dep’t of Justice, No. 14-3120, Order Granting Defendants’ Unopposed Administrative Motion to File Defendants’ Answer 
Under Seal 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

BENJAMIN C. MIZER 
Acting Assistant Attorney General 
ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO   
Deputy Branch Director 
PAUL G. FREEBORNE 
Virginia Bar No. 33024  
Senior Trial Counsel 
KIERAN G. GOSTIN 
Trial Attorney 

Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch  
U.S. Department of Justice 
P.O. Box 883 
Washington, D.C.  20044 
Telephone: (202) 353-0543 
Facsimile: (202) 616-8460 
E-mail: paul.freeborne@usdoj.gov 

Attorneys for Federal Defendants 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

WILEY GILL; JAMES PRIGOFF; TARIQ 
RAZAK; KHALID IBRAHIM; and AARON 
CONKLIN, 

Plaintiffs,

v.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, et al.,

Defendants.

No. 3:14-cv-03120 (RS) 

ORDER GRANTING DFENDANTS’ 
UNOPPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE 
MOTION TO FILE DFENDANTS’ 
ANSWER UNDER SEAL 

Case3:14-cv-03120-RS   Document44   Filed04/01/15   Page1 of 2



1

Gill v. Dep’t of Justice, No. 14-3120, Order Granting Defendants’ Unopposed Administrative Motion to File Defendants’ Answer 
Under Seal 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

It is hereby ORDERED that Defendants’ unopposed motion to file Defendants’ answer 

under seal is GRANTED, and that Defendants’ shall file a redacted version of the answer on 

April 24, 2015, pursuant to L.R. 79-5(d)(1)(C), should Plaintiffs not consent to the disclosure of 

Privacy Act protected information in the answer through waivers provided to Defendants’ 

counsel.  Should Plaintiffs waive the release of the entire answer, this order sealing the answer

shall be voided and the answer that is filed under seal will be unsealed.

Dated: _______________, 2015   ______________________________ 
       Judge Richard Seeborg 
       United States District Court 

 

 

4/1

Case3:14-cv-03120-RS   Document44   Filed04/01/15   Page2 of 2


