	Case3:14-cv-03120-RS Docume	ent44	Filed04/01/15	Page1 of 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	<ul> <li>BENJAMIN C. MIZER Acting Assistant Attorney General ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO Deputy Branch Director PAUL G. FREEBORNE Virginia Bar No. 33024 Senior Trial Counsel KIERAN G. GOSTIN Trial Attorney</li> <li>Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch U.S. Department of Justice P.O. Box 883 Washington, D.C. 20044 Telephone: (202) 353-0543 Facsimile: (202) 616-8460 E-mail: paul.freeborne@usdoj.gov</li> <li>Attorneys for Federal Defendants</li> </ul>			
12 13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
14	WILEY GILL; JAMES PRIGOFF; TARIQ			
15	RAZAK; KHALID IBRAHIM; and AARON CONKLIN,	No. 3:	14-cv-03120 (RS	5)
16 17	Plaintiffs,	UNOF	ER GRANTING PPOSED ADMI ION TO FILE I	
18	V.		VER UNDER S	
19	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, et al.,	1		
20	Defendants.	1		
21		1		
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	<i>Gill v. Dep't of Justice</i> , No. 14-3120, Order Granting Defendants' Under Seal	' Unoppos	sed Administrative M	otion to File Defendants' Answer

1	It is hereby <b>ORDERED</b> that Defendants' unopposed motion to file Defendants' answer				
2	under seal is GRANTED, and that Defendants' shall file a redacted version of the answer on				
3	April 24, 2015, pursuant to L.R. 79-5(d)(1)(C), should Plaintiffs not consent to the disclosure of				
4	Privacy Act protected information in the answer through waivers provided to Defendants'				
5	counsel. Should Plaintiffs waive the release of the entire answer, this order sealing the answer				
6	shall be voided and the answer that is filed under seal will be unsealed.				
7	$\gamma_{1101}$				
8	Dated: _4/1, 2015				
9	Judge Richard Seeborg United States District Court				
10					
11					
12					
13 14					
14					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28	1				
	1				

Gill v. Dep't of Justice, No. 14-3120, Order Granting Defendants' Unopposed Administrative Motion to File Defendants' Answer Under Seal